SERVICE LIST

TO:

MAND RAI LLP

Lawyers

155 Rexdale Blvd., Suite 400
Toronto, ON M9W 578

Paul Mand (LSO# 46022F)
Email: pmand@mandlaw.com
Tel: 416-740-5653

Amandip Sahi
Email: asahi@mandlaw.com

Counsel for the Respondents, Ballo
Carriers Inc., 1000228842 Ontario Inc.,
Bhupinderjot  Singh  Boparai, and
Nawabbir Singh Boparai

BY EMAIL TO:
pmand@mandlaw.com

asahi@mandlaw.com

AND TO:

NAGRA LAW
133 Milani Blvd, Suite 100
Vaughan, ON L4H 4M4

Bhupinder Nagra
Email: bhupinder@nagralaw.net
Tel: 416-674-0040

BY EMAIL TO:
bhupinder@nagralaw.net

AND TO:

MSI SPERGEL INC.
200 Yorkland Blvd., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M2J 5C1

Mukul Manchanda
Email: mmanchanda@spergel.ca
Tel: 416-498-4314

Receiver

BY EMAIL TO:
mmanchanda@spergel.ca

AND TO:

EVANGELISTA

Barristers & Solicitors

199 Bay Street, Suite 4110
P.O. Box 334

Commerce Court Postal Station
Toronto, ON M5L 1G2

David Powrie
Email: dpowrie@evangelista.ca
Tel: 416-363-5587

Counsel for TFG Financial Corporation

BY EMAIL TO:
dpowrie@evangelista.ca
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AND TO:

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

c/o Department of Justice

Ontario Regional Office

120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

BY EMAIL TO:
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO:

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF
ONTARIO as represented by the
Ministry of Finance

Legal Services Branch

33 King Street, 6" Floor

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Attention: Steven Groeneveld
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
Tel: 905-431-8380

Senior Counsel, Ministry of Finance

BY EMAIL TO:
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca

AND TO:

INSOLVENCY UNIT
Province of Ontario
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

BY EMAIL TO:
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO:

PEEL CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION
NO. 416

c/o Miller Thomson LLP

Barristers and Solicitors

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Lien Claimant

BY EMAIL TO:
dcouto@millerthomson.com

AND TO:

15939315 ONTARIO INC. o/a HK TIRE
CENTRE

6191 Atlantic Drive

Mississauga, ON L5T 1N7

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

NTA FLEET SOLUTIONS INC.
6770 Davand Drive, Unit 43
Mississauga, ON L5T 2G3

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

RIORDAN LEASING INC.
1158 King St. E
Kitchener, ON N2G 2N4

BY REGULAR MAIL

4871-2098-9648.5
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AND TO:

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA
LEASING, INC.

401 — 1100 Burloak Drive

Burlington, ON L7L 6B2

Attn: Emily Rumble
Email: erumble@mhccna.com
Tel: 1-855-840-1298 ext. 2107

BY EMAIL TO:
erumble@mhccna.com

AND TO:

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA
LEASING, INC.

301 — 3390 South Service Rd.
Burlington, ON L7N 3J5

Attn: Emily Rumble
Email: erumble@mhccna.com
Tel: 1-855-840-1298 ext. 2107

BY EMAIL TO:
erumble@mhccna.com

AND TO:

HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF
FINANCE

400 — 130 Dufferin Ave

London, ON NG6A 6G8

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
10 York Mills Road, 3 Floor
Toronto, ON M2P 0A3

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
10 Wright Boulevard
Stratford, ON N5A 7X9

Attention: Lisa Alleyne
Senior Legal Counsel
Email: lisa.alleyne@scotiabank.com

BY EMAIL TO:
lisa.alleyne@scotiabank.com

Vivette Rowe, Senior Law Clerk
vivette.rowe@scotiabank.com
dwi@scotiabank.com

AND TO:

BANK OF MONTREAL
5750 Explorer Drive, 3™ Floor
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A9

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

VFS CANADA INC.
238 Wellington St. E., 3™ Floor
Aurora, ON L4G 1J5

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION
41 Scarsdale Road, Suite 5
Toronto, ON M3B 2R2

BY REGULAR MAIL

4871-2098-9648.5
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AND TO:

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.

4710 Kingsway, Suite 1500
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

HITACHI CAPITAL CANADA CORP.
3390 South Service Road, Suite 301
Burlington, ON L7N 3J5

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

CONCENTRA BANK

c/lo COMMERCIAL LEASING
2055 Albert St, Box 3030
Regina, SK S4P 3G8

BY REGULAR MAIL

AND TO:

BODKIN, A DIVISION OF
BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP.
102 — 1465 North Service Rd E
Oakville, ON L6H 1A7

Attention: Lisa Lackey
Email: lisal@benningtonfinancial.ca
Tel: 905-618-0464

Legal Administrative Assistant,
Bennington Financial Corp.

BY EMAIL TO:
lisal@benningtonfinancial.ca

4871-2098-9648.5




